UKAS
PRODUCT
CERTIFICATION

012

Certificate number:
600

Date of initial BM TRADA Certification:

31 May 2012

Date of last issue:
22 April 2015

Certificate expiry date:
30 May 2018

BMTRADA

CERTIFICATE OF
REGISTRATION

This is to certify that

Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC

P.O. Box: 70723
Sharjah Industrial Area #3
United Arab Emirates

Meets the requirements of the BM TRADA Q-Mark International Fire
Door Manufacture scheme to BS 476 Part 22 which only operates in
Bahrain, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Jordan, Kuwait, Lebanon, Libya, Oman, Qatar,
Saudi Arabia, Sudan, Syria and The United Arab Emirates for the
products on the attached schedule

Kevin Towler
Director

This certification is awarded to the company named above and is not transferrable

BM TRADA Certification Ltd, Chiltern House, Stocking Lane, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP14 4ND, UK

This certificate remains the property of BM TRADA Certification Ltd. This certificate and all copies or reproductions of the
certificate shall be returned to BM TRADA Certification Ltd or destroyed if requested. Further clarification regarding the scope of

this certificate and verification of the certificate is available through BM TRADA at the above address or at www.bmtrada.com

The use of the UKAS accreditation mark indicates accreditation in respect of those activities recovered by the accreditation
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Assessment/
Test Report

Chilt/A01204
Chilt/A01205
Chilt/A05151
FEA/F97174
FEA/F96103
FEA/F97097
Chilt/A01015
Chilt/A07239
Chilt/A11073
Chilt/A08088
Chilt/A12080
Chilt/A09022
Chilt/A12129
Chilt/A02066
Chilt/A02067
Chilt/A09104
Chilt/A10152
Chilt/A06218
Chilt/A06218
Chilt/A06218
Chilt/A11188

WF-167944/B
WF-191412/B
TBWIC/KJ34A
TBWIC/KJ34B
TBWIC/MA24A

BMTRADA

Registration Schedule

Establishment

Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC

Owner of Assessment/

Report

Halspan Ltd
Halspan Ltd
Halspan Ltd
Halspan Ltd
Halspan Ltd
Halspan Ltd
Halspan Ltd
Danube Group
Danube Group
Danube Group
Danube Group
Danube Group
Danube Group

Falcon Panel Products
Falcon Panel Products
Falcon Panel Products
Falcon Panel Products

Warm Springs
Warm Springs
Warm Springs

Qatar Metal Const. Ind.

Qatar Metal Const. Ind.
Qatar Metal Const. Ind.
Qatar Metal Const. Ind.
Qatar Metal Const. Ind.
Qatar Metal Const. Ind.

LLC

LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC

Factory Address

Manufacturing LLC
P.O Box 233895

Dubai

United Arab Emirates

Scope

Doorset Description

Qatar Metal Industries — HO - 30
Qatar Metal Industries — HO — 60
Qatar Metal Industries — HE — 90
Qatar Metal Industries — HP — 30
Qatar Metal Industries — HP — 60
Qatar Metal Industries — HPP — 30
Qatar Metal Industries — HPP — 60
Qatar Metal Industries — K — 30
Qatar Metal Industries — K — 30
Qatar Metal Industries — K — 60
Qatar Metal Industries — K — 60
Qatar Metal Industries — K — 90
Qatar Metal Industries — K- 120
Qatar Metal Industries — S — 44
Qatar Metal Industries — S — 54
Qatar Metal Industries — SP — 44
Qatar Metal Industries — SP — 54
Qatar Metal Industries — WS — 60
Qatar Metal Industries — WS — 90
Qatar Metal Industries — WS — 120
Qatar Metal Industries — Fully Glazed Metal
Door - 60
Qatar Metal Industries — DD — 240
Qatar Metal Industries — SDG — 240
Qatar Metal Industries — SDG — 120
Qatar Metal Industries — SD — 120
Qatar Metal Industries — DDFG — 60
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Rating

30min
60min
90min
30min
60min
30min
60min
30min
30min
60min
60min
90min
120min
30min
60min
30min
60min
60min
90min
120min
60min

240min
240min
120min
120min
60min

QMI Building Metal Products

Test Type

BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22

BS 476 Part 22
BS 476 Part 22
UL 10C
UL 10C
BS EN 1634-1
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