



012

BMTRADA

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that

Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC

P.O. Box: 70723 Sharjah Industrial Area #3 **United Arab Emirates**

Meets the requirements of the BM TRADA Q-Mark International Fire Door Manufacture scheme to BS 476 Part 22 which only operates in Bahrain, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Jordan, Kuwait, Lebanon, Libya, Oman, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Sudan, Syria and The United Arab Emirates for the products on the attached schedule

DSJasto

Kevin Towler Director

Certificate number:

600

Date of initial BM TRADA Certification: 31 May 2012

Date of last issue: 22 April 2015

Certificate expiry date: 30 May 2018

This certification is awarded to the company named above and is not transferrable

BM TRADA Certification Ltd, Chiltern House, Stocking Lane, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP14 4ND, UK

This certificate remains the property of BM TRADA Certification Ltd. This certificate and all copies or reproductions of the certificate shall be returned to BM TRADA Certification Ltd or destroyed if requested. Further clarification regarding the scope of this certificate and verification of the certificate is available through BM TRADA at the above address or at www.bmtrada.com

The use of the UKAS accreditation mark indicates accreditation in respect of those activities recovered by the accreditation certification 012



Registration Schedule

Establishment

Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC

Factory Address

QMI Building Metal Products Manufacturing LLC P.O Box 233895 Dubai United Arab Emirates

Scope

Assessment/ Test Report	Owner of Assessment/ Report	Doorset Description	Rating	Test Type
Chilt/A01204	Halspan Ltd	Qatar Metal Industries – HO – 30	30min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A01205	Halspan Ltd	Qatar Metal Industries – HO – 60	60min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A05151	Halspan Ltd	Qatar Metal Industries – HE – 90	90min	BS 476 Part 22
FEA/F97174	Halspan Ltd	Qatar Metal Industries – HP – 30	30min	BS 476 Part 22
FEA/F96103	Halspan Ltd	Qatar Metal Industries – HP – 60	60min	BS 476 Part 22
FEA/F97097	Halspan Ltd	Qatar Metal Industries – HPP – 30	30min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A01015	Halspan Ltd	Qatar Metal Industries – HPP – 60	60min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A07239	Danube Group	Qatar Metal Industries – K – 30	30min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A11073	Danube Group	Qatar Metal Industries – K – 30	30min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A08088	Danube Group	Qatar Metal Industries – K – 60	60min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A12080	Danube Group	Qatar Metal Industries – K – 60	60min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A09022	Danube Group	Qatar Metal Industries – K – 90	90min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A12129	Danube Group	Qatar Metal Industries – K – 120	120min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A02066	Falcon Panel Products	Qatar Metal Industries – S – 44	30min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A02067	Falcon Panel Products	Qatar Metal Industries – S – 54	60min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A09104	Falcon Panel Products	Qatar Metal Industries – SP – 44	30min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A10152	Falcon Panel Products	Qatar Metal Industries – SP – 54	60min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A06218	Warm Springs	Qatar Metal Industries – WS – 60	60min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A06218	Warm Springs	Qatar Metal Industries – WS – 90	90min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A06218	Warm Springs	Qatar Metal Industries – WS – 120	120min	BS 476 Part 22
Chilt/A11188	Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC	Qatar Metal Industries – Fully Glazed Metal Door – 60	60min	BS 476 Part 22
WF-167944/B	Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC	Qatar Metal Industries – DD – 240	240min	BS 476 Part 22
WF-191412/B	Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC	Qatar Metal Industries – SDG – 240	240min	BS 476 Part 22
TBWIC/KJ34A	Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC	Qatar Metal Industries – SDG – 120	120min	UL 10C
TBWIC/KJ34B	Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC	Qatar Metal Industries – SD – 120	120min	UL 10C
TBWIC/MA24A	Qatar Metal Const. Ind. LLC	Qatar Metal Industries – DDFG – 60	60min	BS EN 1634-1